General
Power Supply DC 12V DC Negative ground
Test Voltage 13.2V
Current Consumption Less than 3.0A (at 0.5W)
Maximaum Power Output 12W×12W
AM Radio
Frequency Range 531-1,602kHz
Usable Sensitivity 23dB/µV (S/N 20dB)

D782 YEADDSM3MA2T Diode
D783 YEADRB051L40 Diode
D784 MA721TX Diode
D785 YEADRB051L40 Diode
D786 MA8068MTX Diode
D801 MA152WKTX Diode
D802 B0BC5R000005 Diode
D901 MA152WATX Diode
D902 MA152WATX Diode
D903 MA3X152K0L Diode
D904 MA152WATX Diode
D905 MA152WATX Diode
D906 MA3X152K0L Diode
D908 MA3X152K0L Diode
CAPACITORs
C1 YECUS1H331JM Ceramic, 330PF 50WV
C2 YECUS1H331JM Ceramic, 330PF 50WV
C3 YECUS1H331JM Ceramic, 330PF 50WV
C4 YECUS1H331JM Ceramic, 330PF 50WV
C5 ECEA1AKA330I Electrolytic, 33µF 10WV
C6 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C7 ECEA1HKAR22I Electrolytic, 0.22µF 50WV
C8 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C9 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C10 ECEA1AKA330I Electrolytic, 33µF 10WV
C11 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C12 ECEA1HKAR22I Electrolytic, 0.22µF 50WV
C13 ECEA1AKA330I Electrolytic, 33µF 10WV
C14 YECUS1H103ZF Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C15 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C16 YECUS1E333KX Ceramic, 0.033µF 25WV
C17 ECEA1HKA010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C18 YECUS1H153KX Ceramic, 0.015µF 50WV
C19 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C50 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C51 YECUS1E104ZF Ceramic, 0.1µF 25WV
C52 YECUS1E104ZF Ceramic, 0.1µF 25WV
C53 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C54 ECEA1HKA010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C55 YECUS1E104ZF Ceramic, 0.1µF 25WV
C56 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C57 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C58 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C60 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C102 YECUS1H102KX Ceramic, 1000PF 50WV
C103 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C104 ECEA1AKA101I Electrolytic, 100µF 10WV
C105 YECUS1E223KX Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV
C106 YECUS1H153KX Ceramic, 0.015µF 50WV
C107 YECUS1C154KX Ceramic, 0.15µF 16WV
C108 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C109 YECUS1H183KX Ceramic, 0.018µF 50WV
C110 YECUS1C154KX Ceramic, 0.15µF 16WV
C111 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C112 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C113 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C114 YECUS1H102KX Ceramic, 1000PF 50WV
C115 YECUS1H102KX Ceramic, 1000PF 50WV
C117 YECUS1H103ZF Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C118 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C119 YECUS1E223KX Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV
C120 YECUS1H103ZF Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C121 ECEA1AKA221I Electrolytic, 220µF 10WV
C150 F1J1C274A006 Ceramic, 0.27µF 16WV
C152 YECUS1H122KX Ceramic, 1200PF 50WV
C153 YECUS1H152KX Ceramic, 0.0015µF 50WV
C154 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C155 YECUS1H151JM Ceramic, 150PF 50WV
C156 YECUS1H151JM Ceramic, 150PF 50WV
C157 YECUS1H151JM Ceramic, 150PF 50WV
C158 YECUS1H102KX Ceramic, 1000PF 50WV
C159 YECUS1H100DM Ceramic, 10PF 50WV
C160 YECUS1H102KX Ceramic, 1000PF 50WV
C161 YECUS1E223KX Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV
C163 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C164 YECUS1H151JM Ceramic, 150PF 50WV
C169 YECUS1H103ZF Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C200 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C201 ECEA1HKA010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C202 ECEA1AKA220I Electrolytic, 22µF 10WV
C203 ECEA1HKA2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C211 YECUS1H153KX Ceramic, 0.015µF 50WV
C213 YECUS1C563KX Ceramic, 0.056µF 16WV
C214 YECUS1H562KX Ceramic, 5600PF 50WV
C215 YECUS1H562KX Ceramic, 5600PF 50WV
C216 YECUS1H153KX Ceramic, 0.015µF 50WV
C218 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C219 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C222 YECUS1H221JM Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C223 YECUS1H680JM Ceramic, 68PF 50WV
C224 ECEA1EKA4R7I Electrolytic, 4.7µF 25WV
C225 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C226 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C227 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C229 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C230 ECEA1HKA2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C231 ECEA1HKA2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C241 YECUS1C154KX Ceramic, 0.15µF 16WV
C245 YECUS1C474KX Ceramic, 0.47µF 16WV
C246 ECEA1AKA220I Electrolytic, 22µF 10WV
C253 ECEA1HKA2R2B Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C254 ECEA1HKA2R2B Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C255 ECEA1AKA470I Electrolytic, 47µF 10WV
C256 ECEA1AKA470I Electrolytic, 47µF 10WV
C258 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C259 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C276 YECUS1H181JM Ceramic, 180PF 50WV
C281 YECUS1H471JM Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C282 ECQV1H224JL2 Plastic Film, 0.22µF 50WV
C283 ECQV1H224JL2 Plastic Film, 0.22µF 50WV
C284 ECEA1CKA330B Electrolytic, 33µF 16WV
C292 ECEA1HKA010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C293 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C294 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C296 ECEA1HKA010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C297 YECUS1H222KX Ceramic, 2200PF 50WV
C298 YECUS1H222KX Ceramic, 2200PF 50WV
C300 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C301 ECEA1HKA010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C303 ECEA1HKA2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV

C322 YECUS1H221JM Ceramic, 220PF 50WV
C323 YECUS1H680JM Ceramic, 68PF 50WV
C324 ECEA1EKA4R7I Electrolytic, 4.7µF 25WV
C325 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C326 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
13
AUDI / CQ-LA1923L
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C327 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C328 YECUS1E104ZF Ceramic, 0.1µF 25WV
C329 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C330 ECEA1HKA2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C331 ECEA1HKA2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C338 YECUS1C224ZF Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C345 YECUS1C474KX Ceramic, 0.47µF 16WV
C346 ECEA1AKA220I Electrolytic, 22µF 10WV
C350 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C352 YECUS1H103ZF Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C353 ECEA1HKA2R2B Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C354 ECEA1HKA2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C355 ECEA1AKA470B Electrolytic, 47µF 10WV
C356 ECEA1AKA470I Electrolytic, 47µF 10WV
C358 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C359 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C360 YECUS1C124KX Ceramic, 0.12µF 16WV
C361 YECUS1C224ZF Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C376 YECUS1H181JM Ceramic, 180PF 50WV
C381 YECUS1H471JM Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C382 ECQV1H224JL2 Plastic Film, 0.22µF 50WV
C383 ECQV1H224JL2 Plastic Film, 0.22µF 50WV
C392 ECEA1HKA010I Electrolytic, 1µF 50WV
C393 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C394 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C397 YECUS1H222KX Ceramic, 2200PF 50WV
C398 YECUS1H222KX Ceramic, 2200PF 50WV
C401 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C403 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C404 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C405 YECUS1H102KX Ceramic, 1000PF 50WV
C502 ECEA0JKA101I Electrolytic, 100µF 6.3WV
C503 YECUS1E104ZF Ceramic, 0.1µF 25WV
C504 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C505 YECUS1H471JM Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C506 YECUS1C224ZF Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C507 ECEA1CKA100B Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C508 ECEA1CKA100B Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C509 YECUS1E104ZF Ceramic, 0.1µF 25WV
C510 YECUS1H471JM Ceramic, 470PF 50WV
C511 YECUS1E223KX Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV
C512 YECUS1H103ZF Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C514 YECUS1H103ZF Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C600 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C601 YECUS1H150JM Ceramic, 15PF 50WV
C602 YECUS1H150JM Ceramic, 15PF 50WV
C603 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C604 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C605 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C606 ECEA0JKA221I Electrolytic, 220µF 6.3WV
C608 YECUS1C224ZF Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C609 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C610 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C611 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV

Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C689 YECUS1H103ZF Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C694 YECUS1E104ZF Ceramic, 0.1µF 25WV
C695 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C696 YECUS1E104ZF Ceramic, 0.1µF 25WV
C697 YECUS1E104ZF Ceramic, 0.1µF 25WV
C700 YECUS1H103ZF Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C701 YECUS1H100DM Ceramic, 10PF 50WV
C702 YECUS1H100DM Ceramic, 10PF 50WV
C704 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C705 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C706 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C707 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C708 ECEA0JKA470I Electrolytic, 47µF 6.3WV
C709 YECUS1C334KX Ceramic, 0.33µF 16WV
C711 YECUS1H222KX Ceramic, 2200PF 50WV
C712 YECUS1E393KX Ceramic, 0.039µF 25WV
C713 YECUS1H103ZF Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C714 YECUS1H220JM Ceramic, 22PF 50WV
C715 YECUS1H220JM Ceramic, 22PF 50WV
C716 ECEA1AKA470I Electrolytic, 47µF 10WV
C717 YECUS1C224ZF Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C718 F1J1H121A034 Ceramic, 120PF 50WV
C719 YECUS1H271JM Ceramic, 270PF 50WV
C720 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C721 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C722 YECUS1H103ZF Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C723 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C724 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C725 YECUS1C224ZF Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C727 ECEA1AKA470I Electrolytic, 47µF 10WV
C732 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C734 ECEA1AKA101I Electrolytic, 100µF 10WV
C735 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C736 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C737 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C738 ECEA1AKA220I Electrolytic, 22µF 10WV
C739 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C740 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C741 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C742 YECUS1C104KX Ceramic, 0.1µF 16WV
C744 YECUS1H103ZF Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C745 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C747 ECEA1CKA101 Electrolytic, 100µF 16WV
C748 YECUS1E223KX Ceramic, 0.022µF 25WV
C749 YECUS1C474KX Ceramic, 0.47µF 16WV
C751 YECUS1E104ZF Ceramic, 0.1µF 25WV
C752 YECUS1E104ZF Ceramic, 0.1µF 25WV
C753 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C754 YEECFS0H104Z Electrolytic, 0.1µF 5.5WV
C755 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C756 ECEA1CKA100I Electrolytic, 10µF 16WV
C761 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C771 ECEA1HKA2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C772 ECEA1HKA2R2I Electrolytic, 2.2µF 50WV
C773 F1K1C474A014 Ceramic, 0.47µF 16WV
C774 F1K1C474A014 Ceramic, 0.47µF 16WV
C775 F1K1C474A014 Ceramic, 0.47µF 16WV
C776 F1K1C474A014 Ceramic, 0.47µF 16WV
C781 ECA1CM102B Electrolytic, 1000µF 16WV
C782 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C783 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C784 ECA1CM102B Electrolytic, 1000µF 16WV
C785 YECUS1H103KX Ceramic, 0.01µF 50WV
C786 ECA1CM101I Electrolytic, 100µF 16WV
C787 YECUS1C474KX Ceramic, 0.47µF 16WV
C788 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C789 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C790 ECEA1CKA470B Electrolytic, 47µF 16WV
C791 YECUS1C224ZF Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C792 YECUS1C224ZF Ceramic, 0.22µF 16WV
C797 ECA1CM101I Electrolytic, 100µF 16WV
C900 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C901 YECUS1H300JM Ceramic, 30PF 50WV
14
AUDI / CQ-LA1923L
Ref.
No.

C910 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C912 YECUS1E104ZF Ceramic, 0.1µF 25WV
C913 YECUS1C474KX Ceramic, 0.47µF 16WV
C914 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C915 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C916 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C917 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
C918 YECUS1H101JM Ceramic, 100PF 50WV
RESISTORs
L102 ERDS2TC0T Carbon, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
L301 ERDS2TC0T Carbon, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
L610 ERDS2TC0T Carbon, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
L703 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
L705 ERDS2TC0T Carbon, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
L901 ERDS2TC0T Carbon, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
R1 ERJ6GEYJ823 Chip, 82kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R2 ERJ6GEYJ823 Chip, 82kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R3 ERJ6GEYJ823 Chip, 82kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R4 ERJ6GEYJ823 Chip, 82kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R5 ERJ6GEYJ223 Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R6 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R7 ERJ6GEYJ334 Chip, 330kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R8 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R9 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R10 ERJ6GEYJ682 Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R11 ERJ6GEYJ223 Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R12 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R51 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R52 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R53 ERJ6GEYJ2R2 Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R54 ERJ6GEYJ153 Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R55 ERJ14YJ102H Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
R56 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R57 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R58 ERJ6GEYJ1R0 Chip, 1.0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R101 ERJ6GEYJ392 Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R102 ERJ6GEYJ334 Chip, 330kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R103 ERJ6GEYJ153 Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R104 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R105 ERJ6GEYJ123 Chip, 12kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R106 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R107 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R108 ERJ6GEYJ223 Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R109 ERJ6GEYJ223 Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R111 ERJ6GEYJ563 Chip, 56kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R112 ERJ6GEYJ563 Chip, 56kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R113 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R114 ERJ6GEYJ682 Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R115 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R116 ERJ8GEY0R00V Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R117 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R118 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R132 ERJ6GEYJ272 Chip, 2.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R153 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R154 ERJ6GEYJ561 Chip, 560ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R155 ERJ6GEYJ683 Chip, 68kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R156 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R157 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R158 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R159 ERJ6GEYJ393 Chip, 39kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R160 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R161 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R162 ERJ6GEYJ393 Chip, 39kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R163 ERJ6GEYJ393 Chip, 39kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R164 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R165 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R166 ERJ6GEYJ224 Chip, 220kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R167 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R168 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R169 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R201 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R202 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R205 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R206 ERJ6GEYJ471 Chip, 470ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R210 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R212 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R213 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R214 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R217 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R220 ERJ6GEYJ683 Chip, 68kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R221 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R222 ERJ6GEYJ223 Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R223 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R224 ERJ6GEYJ122 Chip, 1.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R225 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R227 ERJ6GEYJ153 Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R229 ERJ6GEYJ223 Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R230 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R231 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R232 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R233 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R238 ERJ6GEYJ273 Chip, 27kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R241 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R242 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R243 ERJ6GEYJ122 Chip, 1.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R245 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R253 ERJ6GEYJ100 Chip, 10ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R255 ERJ6GEYJ4R7 Chip, 4.7ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R256 ERJ6GEYJ4R7 Chip, 4.7ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R257 ERJ6GEYJ471 Chip, 470ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R258 ERJ6GEYJ182 Chip, 1.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R259 ERJ6GEYJ471 Chip, 470ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R260 ERJ6GEYJ182 Chip, 1.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R263 ERJ6GEYJ154 Chip, 150kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R264 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R270 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R271 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R272 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W

R322 ERJ6GEYJ223 Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R323 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R324 ERJ6GEYJ122 Chip, 1.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R325 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R327 ERJ6GEYJ153 Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R329 ERJ6GEYJ223 Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
15
AUDI / CQ-LA1923L
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R330 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R331 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R332 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R333 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R338 ERJ6GEYJ333 Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R341 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R342 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R343 ERJ6GEYJ122 Chip, 1.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R345 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R350 ERJ6GEYJ753 Chip, 75kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R351 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R353 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R354 ERJ6GEYJ752 Chip, 7.5kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R355 ERJ6GEYJ4R7 Chip, 4.7ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R356 ERJ6GEYJ4R7 Chip, 4.7ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R357 ERJ6GEYJ471 Chip, 470ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R358 ERJ6GEYJ182 Chip, 1.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R359 ERJ6GEYJ471 Chip, 470ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R360 ERJ6GEYJ182 Chip, 1.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R363 ERJ6GEYJ154 Chip, 150kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R364 ERJ6GEYJ154 Chip, 150kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R370 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R371 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R372 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R373 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R374 ERJ6GEYJ823 Chip, 82kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R375 ERJ6GEYJ823 Chip, 82kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R376 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R377 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R378 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R381 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R382 ERJ8GEYJ2R2V Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R383 ERJ8GEYJ2R2V Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R394 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R395 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R398 ERJ6GEYJ122 Chip, 1.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R399 ERJ6GEYJ122 Chip, 1.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R401 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R402 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R404 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R405 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R406 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R500 ERJ6GEYJ223 Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R501 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R502 ERJ6GEYJ224 Chip, 220kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R503 ERJ6GEYJ274 Chip, 270kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R504 ERJ6GEYJ224 Chip, 220kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R505 ERJ6GEYJ563 Chip, 56kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R506 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R601 ERJ6GEYJ563 Chip, 56kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R602 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R611 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R612 ERX1SJ6R8V Metal Film, 6.8ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R613 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R614 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R615 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R616 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R617 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R618 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R619 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R620 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R621 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R634 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R636 ERJ6GEYJ272 Chip, 2.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R663 ERJ6GEYJ105 Chip, 1M ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R666 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R667 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R668 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R669 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R670 ERJ6GEYJ470 Chip, 47ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R671 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R673 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R674 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
Ref.
No.
Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R675 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R676 ERJ6GEYJ471 Chip, 470ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R677 ERJ6GEYJ681 Chip, 680ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R678 ERJ6GEYJ392 Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R680 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R681 ERJ8GEYJ272V Chip, 2.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R682 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R683 ERJ6GEYJ333 Chip, 33kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R684 ERJ6GEYJ224 Chip, 220kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R685 ERJ6GEYJ562 Chip, 5.6kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R686 ERJ6GEYJ273 Chip, 27kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R687 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R688 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R689 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R690 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R691 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R695 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R696 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R697 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R698 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R699 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R700 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R701 ERJ6GEYJ222 Chip, 2.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R702 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R703 ERJ6GEYJ561 Chip, 560ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R704 ERJ6GEYJ392 Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R705 ERJ6GEYJ100 Chip, 10ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R706 ERJ6GEYJ561 Chip, 560ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R707 ERJ6GEYJ101 Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R708 ERJ6GEYJ225V Chip, 2.2MΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R709 ERJ14YJ221H Chip, 220ΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
R710 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R712 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R713 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R714 ERJ12YJ681H Chip, 680 ΩΩΩΩ 1/2W
R715 ERJ6GEYJ474 Chip, 470kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R718 ERJ6GEYJ272 Chip, 2.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R719 ERJ6GEYJ272 Chip, 2.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R720 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R721 ERJ8GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R722 ERJ8GEYJ6R8V Chip, 6.8ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R723 ERJ6GEYJ2R2 Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R724 ERJ6GEYJ151 Chip, 150ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R725 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R727 ERJ6GEYJ100 Chip, 10ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R728 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R729 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R730 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R731 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R732 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R733 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R734 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R735 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R736 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R739 ERJ6GEYJ472 Chip, 4.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R740 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R741 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R742 ERJ6GEYJ104 Chip, 100kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R743 ERJ6GEYJ392 Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R745 ERJ6GEYJ153 Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R746 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R747 ERJ6GEYJ332 Chip, 3.3kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R748 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R749 ERJ6GEYJ153 Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R750 ERJ6GEYJ392 Chip, 3.9kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R751 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R752 ERJ12YJ330H Chip, 33 ΩΩΩΩ 1/2W
R753 ERJ14YJ102H Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/4W
R754 ERJ6GEYJ2R2 Chip, 2.2ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R755 ERJ8GEYJ102V Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R756 ERJ6GEYJ151 Chip, 150ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W

R760 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R761 ERG1SJ330V Metal Oxid, 33ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R762 ERJ6GEYJ123 Chip, 12kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R763 ERG1SJ330V Metal Oxid, 33ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R765 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R766 ERJ6GEYJ153 Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R767 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R769 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R773 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R780 ERJ6GEYJ223 Chip, 22kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R781 ERJ6GEYJ473 Chip, 47kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R782 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R784 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R785 ERJ6GEYJ153 Chip, 15kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R787 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R788 ERJ6GEYJ271 Chip, 270ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R789 ERJ6GEYJ271 Chip, 270ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R791 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R792 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R793 ERJ6GEYJ561 Chip, 560ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R795 ERJ6GEY0R00 Chip, 0ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R797 ERJ6GEYJ183 Chip, 18kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R798 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R799 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R803 ERG1SJ270E Metal Oxid, 27ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R804 ERG1SJ270E Metal Oxid, 27ΩΩΩΩ 1W
R805 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R806 ERJ6GEYJ103 Chip, 10kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R807 ERJ6GEYJ822 Chip, 8.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R808 ERJ6GEYJ822 Chip, 8.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R810 ERJ6GEYJ822 Chip, 8.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R811 ERJ6GEYJ822 Chip, 8.2kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R815 ERJ6GEYJ272 Chip, 2.7kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W

Q676 YEANFP1F3PT1 Transistor
Q677 YEANSFH320T Transistor
Q678 YEANC3661TA Transistor
DIODEs
D601-
616
YEADLST676T Diode
D621-
668
YEADLST676T Diode
CAPACITORs
C601 YECUS1E104ZF Ceramic, 0.1µF 25WV
C602 YECUS1E104ZF Ceramic, 0.1µF 25WV
C662 YECUS1C474KX Ceramic, 0.47µF 16WV
C663 YECUS1C474KX Ceramic, 0.47µF 16WV
C666 YECUS1C105ZF Ceramic, 1µF 16WV
C671 YECUS1C334KX Ceramic, 0.33µF 16WV
C675 YECUS1C474KX Ceramic, 0.47µF 16WV
RESISTORs
R602 ERJ6GEYJ682 Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R605 ERJ6GEYJ682 Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R608 ERJ6GEYJ682 Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R611 ERJ6GEYJ682 Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R614 ERJ6GEYJ682 Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R617 ERJ6GEYJ682 Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R620 ERJ6GEYJ682 Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R623 ERJ6GEYJ682 Chip, 6.8kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R631 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R632 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R633 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R634 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R635 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R636 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R637 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R638 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R639 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R640 ERJ6GEYJ102 Chip, 1kΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R641 ERJ8GEYJ101V Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R642 ERJ8GEYJ101V Chip, 100ΩΩΩΩ 1/8W
R643 ERJ6GEYJ681 Chip, 680ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R644 ERJ6GEYJ681 Chip, 680ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W
R645 ERJ6GEYJ681 Chip, 680ΩΩΩΩ 1/10W